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FAKE NSC
Singh Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether fake National Saving Certificates (NSCs) are in circulation in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of the fake NSCs seized in various States during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(d) the action taken by the Government against the persons found involved in such cases?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Not applicable in view of (a) above.
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